
 
 
 

 

March 3, 2023 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 

 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 

Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 

quotations for the Supply and Delivery of Various I.T. Equipment with a total approved 

budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand 

Pesos (PhP 358,000.00). 

 

a. 1 Unit Portable Sound System 

- Type: Portable PA System 

- Speaker : 1 or 2 

- Number of Mixer Channels: 5 

- Number of Mic Preamps: 2 

- EQ: 7-band (Graphic) 

- Inputs: 2 x XLR, 6 x 1/4&quot;, 1 x Stereo (RCA) 

- Outputs: 1 x Stereo (RCA), 1 x 1/4&quot;, 1 x 1/4&quot; (Headphones) 

- Microphone: 1 x 

- Power Source: Standard IEC AC cable 

- ABC = PhP 49,000.00 

 

b. 1 Unit Conference Webcam 

- HDMI/SDI/USB 

- 1080P Video Conference Camera 

- With Base 

- High Definition 

- Wide Field of View 

- Plug and play USB connectivity, easy to setup 

- Compatible with many popular applications and cloud system 

- ABC = PhP 48,000.00 

 

c. 2 Units Projector (Portable/ Ultra-thin) 

- Projection System: 3LCD Technology, RGB liquid crystal shutter 

- LUMENS: 3000 lumens or higher 

- Resolution: WXGA, 1280 x 800, 16:10 

- Light source: Lamp 

- Lamp: 206 W, 4.000 h durability, 7.000 h durability (economy mode) 

- USB Display Function: 3 in 1: Image / Mouse / Sound 

- Interfaces: USB 2.0 Type A, USB 2.0 Type B, VGA in, HDMI in, 

Composite in, Stereo mini jack audio in, MHL, Wireless LAN IEEE 

802.11b/g/n (WiFi 4), Wireless LAN b/g/n (2.4GHz) 

- Product weight: 1,8 kg 

- TCO Certified: Yes 

- Warranty: 1 Year coverage 

- ABC = PhP 98,000.00 

 



 

d. 3 Units Android Tablet 

- Standing screen display size: 10.1 Inches 

- Screen Resolution: 1920 x 1200 pixels 

- Max Screen Resolution: 1920x1200 

- Processor: 1.6 GHz or higher 

- RAM: 4 GB or higher 

- Hard Drive: 128 GB or higher 

- Hardware Platform: Android 

- Operating System: Android 

- Color: Any Color 

- ABC = PhP 75,000.00 

 

e. 1 Unit Digital Camera 

- Sensor Type 

• 1/2.3 type (7.82 mm) Exmor R® CMOS sensor 

- Number of Pixels (Effective) 

• Approx. 18.2 Megapixels 

- Optical Zoom 

• 28x 

- Compatible Recording Media 

• Memory Stick Micro, Memory Stick Micro (Mark2), microSD Memory 

Card, microSDHC Memory Card, microSDXC Memory Card. 

• CompatibleMemory Card Included 

- ABC = PhP 48,000.00 

 

f. 2 Units Speakerphone 

- Full-duplex speakerphone 

- Interference free 

- HD voice quality 

- Easy to use 

- Flexible power source 

- Local mute with indicator 

- Compatibility: Windows 7/10/11 and MACOS 

- Can Expand by usb cable 

- ABC = PhP 40,000.00 

 

  

This Project having several items, which shall be awarded as separate contracts per item. 

 

Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 

March 10, 2023 (Friday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline and general 

conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. Winning bidder 

will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 

 

 

 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein and 

to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 

 

  



 

For further information, please refer to: 

 

 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 

Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 

2nd Floor, PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 

DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 

Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 

Tel. Nos. 837-2931 loc. 504 or 506 

Fax No. 837-7536 or 837-2924 

   

 

                (sgd.) 

                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 

                                                      Chair, BAC 

mailto:procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph


 

 


